

Republic of the Philippines Province of Oriental Mindoro MUNICIPALITY OF GLORIA

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

July 10, 2020

VILMA V. ANTONIO
CEASEFIRE INDUSTRIAL AND SAFETY ENTERPRISE
Roxas Drive, Guinobatan, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Ma'am/Sir:

We are happy to notify you that your Request for Quotation dated July 06, 2020 for execution of the Supply and Delivery of Fire Extinguisher for Kawayanan Village (Kubotel) equivalent to Eighty-One Thousand Pesos Only (Php. 81,000.00) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.

Contract Duration: 15 calendar days upon the effectivity of Notice to Proceed.

Very truly yours,

GERMAN D. RODEGERIO Municipal Mayor

CONFORME:

01-10-2010



Republic of the Philippines Province of Oriental Mindoro MUNICIPALITY OF GLORIA

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE TO PROCEED

July 14, 2020

VILMA V. ANTONIO
CEASEFIRE INDUSTRIAL AND SAFETY ENTERPRISE
Roxas Drive, Guinobatan, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Ma'am/Sir;

Very truly yours,

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to CEASEFIRE INDUSTRIAL AND SAFETY ENTERPRISE may commence on the Supply and Delivery of Fire Extinguisher for Kawayanan Village (Kubotel) effective on the day or date after the receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Municipal Government of Gloria, Oriental Mindoro.

Contract Duration: 15 calendar days upon the effectivity of Notice to Proceed.

Project Reference Number: 2020-001-425

Name of the Projects:

Supply and Delivery of Fire Extinguisher for

Kawayanan Village (Kubotel)

Location of the Projects:

Tourism Office



Republic of the Philippines Province of Oriental Mindoro Municipality of Gloria

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier:	Roxas Drive, Guinobatan, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro 9328517504		P.O. No. Date		July 13, 2020	
Address:						
E-mail Address			Mode of		Ch	
Mobile No.			Procurement		Shopping	
TIN:	180-16	180-168-606-000				
Gentlemen						
		this office the following articles aubiest to the territory	me and condit	ione conta	inad barain:	
Place of Delivery	· Munici	this office the following articles subject to the ten			15 calendary da	ue.
Place of Delivery : Municipality of Gloria-Tourism Office Date of Delivery			Delivery Term : Payment Term :		after delivery and acceptance	
			1 dyllicit	i Cilli .	arter delivery ar	iu acceptance
STOCK NO.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		QTY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	unit	Fire Extinguisher		27	3,000.00	81,000.00
		*10 lbs Brand New Dry Chemical Power Extin	nguishers			
		*Chemically Insulate Class B, C fires by forming a cloud				
		and cutting off the oxygen supply, thus extinguisher the				
		*It smoothers and breaks the chain reaction of class B.				
		For Use on:				
	+	A Wood, Paprer, Textile				
		B Flammable Liquids				
	+	C Gaseous Fire/Electrical				
		C Gaseous File/Electrical				
	-					8
Total Amount in	n Words)				TOTAL	81,000.00
, otar , iiii oant ii	, moracy	Eighty-One Thousand P	Pesos Only			
In case of fa	ilure to ma	ake the full delivery within the time specified abo	ve, a penalty of	of one-ten	th (1/10) of	
one (1) percent fo	or every d	ay of delay shall be imposed.				
				Very Trul	y Yours,	
		(F)			/ NOUN	-
					GERMAND. ROD	ECEDIO
					CMunicipal Ma	
Conforme:		&U			()	
22		VILMA/WA ANTDAID				
<u>C</u>		E INDUSTRIAL AND SAFETY ENTERPRISE				
	Sig	gnature over Printed Name of Supplier				
		07 - 13 - 10 20 Date				
		Date				
unds Available;				ALOBS N	No:	
	108			Amou		
1 To 10	RODO	ICKB, LOGDAT n. Accountant				70. VI